

2022 LMIG RESURFACING AND RESTRIPIING PROJECT BID TABULATION

IFB#: 22037

PREPARED BY: R. TALBERT 07/19/2022

LMIG RESURFACING & RESTRIPIING 2022 BID TABS						
Bid Posting Date:		06.20.2022				
Bid Opening Date:		07.19.2022				
RESPONDENT #:		East Coast Asphalt LLC				
Line Item Number	DOT Reference Number	Base Bid - Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price TYPE YOUR UNIT PRICE HERE	Amount
1	150	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	JOB	LS	\$543,400.00	\$ 543,400.00
2	413	Bituminous Tack Coat	18300	GL	\$ 4.00	\$ 73,200.00
3	163	Misc. Erosion Control	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
4	206	Borrow Material	500	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	432	Mill Asphalt Conc Pavement, 0 to 1.75 IN (Old Jesup Road at Crispin Blvd.)	970	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,700.00
6	441	Remove/ Replace 24" Curb and Gutter (Cinder Hill Drive)	30	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	402	Remove/Replace Asphalt/ Base or Conc Pvmnt, Subgrade, Replace with GAB full depth up to match existing (3 ft depth max) 8" Base minimum	100	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	402	Mill in Place Asphalt/ Base or Conc Pvmnt, Remove Organics, Reshape and Compact	750	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	402	Recycled Asph Conc 9.5mm SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime	9140	TN	\$ 146.50	\$ 1,339,010.00
10	402	Recycled Asph Conc 12.5 mm SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime	2130	TN	\$ 144.50	\$ 307,785.00
11	402	Recycled Asph. Conc. Leveling SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime	785	TN	\$ 146.50	\$ 115,002.50
12	402	Recycled Asph Conc, Speed Humps, 20' Width (Holtz Road)	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
13	415	Asph Conc Open Graded Crack Relief Interlayer	5700	TN	\$ 145.80	\$ 831,060.00
14	881	Pavement Reinforcement Fabric (Yacht Road)	2660	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,900.00
15	402	Graded Aggregate Base Material, 8" Thickness	140	SY	\$ 88.00	\$ 12,320.00
16	653	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5", White/Yellow	8.75	LM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26,250.00
17	653	Skip Traffic Stripe, 5", Yellow & White	3	GLM	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
18	652 / 653	Pedestrian Crossing/Hatching	280	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00
19	653	Pavement Markings, Stop Bar, 24" Wide	340	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,740.00
20	653	Pavement Markings, Arrows	8	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
21	653	Pavement Markings, Railroad Crossings-Complete	6	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
22	654	Raised Pavement Markers	70	EA	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00
23	654	Raised Pavement Markers, Blue for Fire Hydrants	70	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
24		Sanitary /Storm Lift Rings, 1.5"	40	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 13,000.00
25		Water Valve Riser Rings	22	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00
Base Bid Total						\$ 3,379,557.50
Line Item Number	DOT Reference Number	Bid Alternate 1 - Item Description First Street/Coast Guard Parking	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price TYPE YOUR UNIT PRICE HERE	Amount
26	150	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	JOB	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
28	402	Recycled Asph Conc 12.5 mm SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime	275	TN	\$ 180.00	\$ 49,500.00
29	402	Recycled Asph Conc, Speed Humps, 20' Width	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
30	653	Pavement Markings, Complete	JOB	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31		Adjust SSMH Ring and Cover to Grade	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Bid Alternate 1 Total						\$ 73,300.00
TOTAL (BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE 1)						\$ 3,452,857.50

LMIG RESURFACING & RESTRIPING 2022 BID TABS						
Bid Posting Date:	06.20.2022					
Bid Opening Date:	07.14.2022					
RESPONDENT #:	J Hiers Company, Inc					
Line Item Number	DOT Reference Number	Base Bid - Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price TYPE YOUR UNIT PRICE HERE	Amount
1	150	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	JOB	LS	\$ 235,800.89	\$ 235,800.89
2	413	Bituminous Tack Coat	18300	GL	\$ 2.40	\$ 43,920.00
3	163	Misc. Erosion Control	100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	206	Borrow Material	500	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	432	Mill Asphalt Conc Pavement, 0 to 1.75 IN (Old Jesup Road at Crispen Blvd.)	970	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,550.00
6	441	Remove/ Replace 24" Curb and Gutter (Cinder Hill Drive)	30	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	402	Remove/Replace Asphalt/ Base or Conc Pvmt, Subgrade, Replace with GAB full depth up to match existing (3 ft depth max) 8" Base minimum	100	SY	\$ 91.25	\$ 9,125.00
8	402	Mill in Place Asphalt/ Base or Conc Pvmt, Remove Organics, Reshape and Compact	750	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,250.00
9	402	Recycled Asph Conc 9.5mm SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime	9140	TN	\$ 136.14	\$ 1,244,319.60
10	402	Recycled Asph Conc 12.5 mm SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime	2130	TN	\$ 135.00	\$ 287,550.00
11	402	Recycled Asph. Conc. Leveling SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime	785	TN	\$ 137.00	\$ 107,545.00
12	402	Recycled Asph Conc, Speed Humps, 20' Width (Holtz Road)	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
13	415	Asph Conc Open Graded Crack Relief Interlayer	5700	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 855,000.00
14	881	Pavement Reinforcement Fabric (Yacht Road)	2660	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,310.00
15	402	Graded Aggregate Base Material, 8" Thickness	140	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,720.00
16	653	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5", White/Yellow	8.75	LM	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 32,812.50
17	653	Skip Traffic Stripe, 5", Yellow & White	3	GLM	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00
18	652 / 653	Pedestrian Crossing/Hatching	280	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00
19	653	Pavement Markings, Stop Bar, 24" Wide	340	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,250.00
20	653	Pavement Markings, Arrows	8	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	653	Pavement Markings, Railroad Crossings-Complete	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	654	Raised Pavement Markers	70	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00
23	654	Raised Pavement Markers, Blue for Fire Hydrants	70	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00
24		Sanitary /Storm Lift Rings, 1.5"	40	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
25		Water Valve Riser Rings	22	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
Base Bid Total						\$ 2,974,052.99
Line Item Number	DOT Reference Number	Bid Alternate 1 - Item Description First Street/Coast Guard Parking	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price TYPE YOUR UNIT PRICE HERE	Amount
26	150	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	JOB	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	402	Recycled Asph Conc 12.5 mm SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime	275	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 41,250.00
29	402	Recycled Asph Conc, Speed Humps, 20' Width	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	653	Pavement Markings, Complete	JOB	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
31		Adjust SSMH Ring and Cover to Grade	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Bid Alternate 1 Total						\$ 49,850.00
TOTAL (BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE 1)						\$ 3,023,902.99